

## S.H.A.R.E. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP ANNOUNCES ANNUAL COMMITMENT TO THE WOMEN'S HOME TO EMPOWER WOMEN IN NEED

HOUSTON, TX, UNITED STATES,
November 23, 2024 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- Share Community
Development Corporation (SCDC), a
leading advocate for community
transformation, has announced an
annual partnership with The Women's
Home, a Houston-based nonprofit
dedicated to building communities that
strengthen women and support
families as they reclaim their stability.
This ongoing sponsorship underscores
SCDC's commitment to advancing
equitable opportunities for
underserved communities.

For over six decades, The Women's Home has provided life-changing services to women facing significant challenges, including being unhoused, mental health conditions, substance abuse disorders, and financial





instability. The organization offers a continuum of care that focuses on fostering resilience and self-sufficiency. The Women's Home has empowered thousands of women to regain control of their lives by addressing the interconnected challenges of housing, health, and economic stability.

The Women's Home is widely recognized for its innovative programs and achievements. Its WholeLife® Program offers a structured approach to wellness that integrates therapeutic, educational, and career-building opportunities. The organization's permanent supportive housing complexes, including Adele and Ber Pieper Family Place and Jane Cizik Garden Place,

have become a model for nonprofits nationwide, demonstrating how stable, affordable housing combined with supportive services can break the cycle of poverty and instability.

"The Women's Home is founded on the belief that a holistic approach is essential to overcoming adversity. Through our WholeLife® model of care, our programs address emotional, physical, financial, social, vocational and spiritual well-being, providing a comprehensive framework for recovery and growth," said Anna Coffey, CEO of The Women's Home. "With this annual commitment from SCDC, we can expand our reach and deepen our impact, ensuring that more women in our community have access to the critical resources they need to thrive."

"We are deeply honored to partner with The Women's Home on this annual commitment," said Odell Abdur-Raheem, Founder of SCDC. "Their dedication to empowering women to rebuild their lives aligns perfectly with SCDC's mission of fostering transformative change. Together, we are creating pathways to independence and dignity for women who might otherwise face insurmountable barriers."

This sponsorship reflects SCDC's commitment to supporting organizations that provide critical services to marginalized communities. Through its collaboration with The Women's Home, SCDC is helping ensure that women in crisis have access to safe housing, mental health care, and opportunities for personal and professional development. As part of this ongoing commitment, SCDC will work closely with The Women's Home to raise awareness about the challenges women in Houston face and the resources available to support them. This is a powerful example of the transformative impact that can be achieved when businesses and nonprofits join forces to address pressing social issues.

## About S.H.A.R.E. Community Development Corp

S.H.A.R.E. Community Development Corp (SCDC) is a problem-solving production company through the vehicle of multifamily real estate. SCDC develops, builds, sells, and manages Class-A luxury multifamily apartment buildings. The company strives to offer unparalleled profit margins for its Investor-Purchasers along with luxury living experiences at affordable moderate-income prices to residents; while contributing to communities via superior-quality housing, improved infrastructure, and higher-paying job opportunities. Through its unique win-win-win business model, SCDC will have a transformative impact on lives and foster positive community changes.

S.H.A.R.E. Community Development Corp is headquartered in Houston. For more information, please visit https://sharecommunitydevelopmentcorp.com.

All statements made herein are based on projections in our business model and are subject to change based on due diligence. Actual results may vary.

Rachel Kay

S.H.A.R.E. Community Development Corp

+ +1 281-863-9929
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

TikTok Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/763079980

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.